TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cowboy Chicken Enterprises, L.P.		03/27/2017	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cowboy IP, LLC
Street Address:	1703 Mallard Drive
City:	Corinth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3338009	COWBOY CHICKEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4692152515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-220-9900

docket-rj@hubbardjohnston.com Email:

Robert H Johnston III **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4849 Greenville Ave., Ste. 1490

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Johnston III	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Johnston III/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017.04.11 Trademark Assignment Word Mark Signed#page1.tif source=2017.04.11 Trademark Assignment Word Mark Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0922 900401997

Docket: 166.0102TMUS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **Trademark Assignment** ("Assignment") is made this 27th day of March 2017 by and between the Parties:

Cowboy Chicken Enterprises, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having an address of 17437 Preston Road, Ste. 210, Dallas, Texas 75252, (hereinafter "Assignor"); and

Cowboy IP, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, having an address of business at 1703 Mallard Drive, Corinth, Texas 76210, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks, including federal trademark Registration No. 3,338,009 for "Cowboy Chicken", together with the common law rights therein, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby as listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest that Assignor owns in the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee pursuant to the terms hereof,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment**: Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark;
- 2. Representations and Warranties: Assignor represents and warrants that it owns the Mark, free and clear of any liens, claims and encumbrances, and to the best of its knowledge that the Mark does not infringe any trademarks or other intellectual property right of any third party. In addition, the individual executing this Assignment on behalf of Assignor represents and warrants that such individual has all requisite authority to execute this agreement on behalf of Assignor, and to bind Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Agreement.

Cowboy Chicken Enterprises, L.P., Cowboy IP, LLC

Signature:	Signature: De Company Printed Name: Sean Kennedy Title: President/CEO Dated: 3.23.17

SCHEDULE A

U. S. TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
"Cowboy Chicken"	3,338,009
	(Registered November 20, 2007)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 04/11/2017